for transactions occurring on or after the date of transition to IndAS. However, IndAS 101 allows a first-time

adopter to apply the de-recognition requirements in Ind AS -109 retrospectively from a date of the entity's

choosing, provided that the information needed to apply Ind AS 109 to financial assets and financial

liabilities derecognised as a result of past transactions was obtained at the time of initially accounting for

those transactions.

The company has elected to apply the de-recognition provisions of Ind AS 109 prospectively from the date

of transition to IndAS.

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets (investment in

debt instruments) on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to IndAS.

16103

ANNUAL REPORT 2018-2019

(c)

comprehensive income for the year ended March 2019

Notes to the reconciliation of equity as at April 01, 2017 and March 31, 2019 and total

i. Reconciliation of equity as at 01st April, 2017

(All amounts in INR thousand unless otherwise stated)

Notes to first

time adoption
Previous GAAP

Effect of IND AS

adjustment
IND AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 1 31,270.51 2,61,524.36 2,92,794.87

Intangible Assets 551.13 - 551.13

Financial assets

i. Investments 2,3 71,185.46 20,590.60 91,776.06

Deferred tax assets (net) 279.63 - 279.63

Income tax assets (net) 9,753.52 - 9,753.52

Total non-current assets 1,13,040.24 2,82,114.96 3,95,155.20

Current assets

Inventories 2,322.65 - 2,322.65

Financial assets

I. Trade receivables - - -

ii. Cash and cash equivalents 6,876.62 - 6,876.62

iii. Other financial assets 778.83 - 778.83

Other current assets 1,324.11 - 1,324.11

Total current assets 11,302.21 - 11,302.21

TOTAL ASSETS 1,24,342.46 2,82,114.96 4,06,457.42

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity share capital 787.88 - 787.88

Other equity

Reserves and surplus 3,4 85,457.10 2,82,114.96 3,67,572.05

Total equity 86,244.97 2,82,114.96 3,68,359.93

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

1,306.54 -

-- -

1,306.54

30,785.02 - 30,785.02

i. Trade payables
- Dues to micro and small
enterprises

- Dues to other than micro,small
and medium enterprises

ii. Other financial liabilities

Employee benefit obligations 339.37 - 339.37

Other current liabilities 5,666.56 - 5,666.56

Total current liabilities 38,097.49 - 38,097.49

Total liabilities 38,097.49 - 38,097.49

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES 1,24,342.46 2,82,114.96 4,06,457.42

THACKER AND COMPANY LIMITED

104

Income tax assets (net) 9,988.62 - 9,988.62

Total non-current assets 3,69,312.95 7,735.44 3,77,047.39

16105

ANNUAL REPORT 2018-2019
ii. Reconciliation of equity as at 31st March, 2018

(All amounts in INR thousand unless otherwise stated)

Notes to first

time adoption
Previous GAAP

Effect of IND AS

adjustment
IND AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 1 2,87,364.88 (18,652.65) 2,68,712.23

Intangible Assets 376.53 - 376.53

Financial assets

i. Investments 2,3 71,185.46 26,388.09 97,572.54

Deferred tax assets (net) 397.46 - 397.46

Current assets

Inventories 2,260.24 - 2,260.24

Financial assets -

Total current assets 11,446.10 - 11,446.10

TOTAL ASSETS 3,80,759.05 7,735.44 3,88,493.49

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity share capital 1,087.94 - 1,087.94

Other equity

Reserves and surplus 3,4 3,45,338.62 7,734.44 3,53,073.06

Total equity 3,46,426.57 7,734.44 3,54,161.01

I. Trade receivables - - -

ii. Cash and cash equivalents 6,357.38 - 6,357.38

iii. Other financial assets 511.44 - 511.44

Other current assets 2,317.05 - 2,317.05

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

i. Trade payables
- Dues to micro and small
enterprises

- Dues to other than micro,small
and medium enterprises 669.74 - 669.74

ii. Other financial liabilities 33,139.62 - 33,139.62

Employee benefit obligations 282.69 - 282.69

Other current liabilities 240.44 - 240.44

Total current liabilities 34,332.48 - 34,332.48

Total liabilities 34,332.48 - 34,332.48

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES 3,80,759.05 7,734.44 3,88,493.49

-- -

iii. Reconciliation of total equity as at 31st Mar 2018 and 01st April, 2017.

(All amounts in INR thousand unless otherwise stated)

Description
Notes to first

time adoption
31.03.2018 01.04.2017

Total Equity (shareholder's fund) as per previous

GAAP

3,46,426.57 86,244.97

Fair valuation of leasehold premises 1 (18,652.65) 2,61,524.36

Fair Valuation of Investments in equity 2,3 26,387.09 20,590.60

Total Adjustments 7,734.44 2,82,114.96

Total Equity (shareholder's fund) as per IND AS 3,54,161.01 3,68,359.93

(All amounts in INR thousand unless otherwise stated)

[…]

Reserves and surplus 3,4 6,61,970.15 7,62,378.16

Total equity

32,104.50
551.13

75,873.56

646.14
10,499.43

-

1,19,674.74

6,459.36

2,942.17
14,380.63

1,155.23
1,567.19

26,504.56

1,46,179.31

787.88

1,00,408.00

1,01,195.88 6,61,970.15 7,63,166.03

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

i. Trade payables
- Dues to micro and small
enterprises

- Dues to others
ii. Other financial liabilities

Employee benefit obligations
Other current liabilities

5,402.89
32,239.92

339.37
7,001.25

-
-
-
-

5,402.89
32,239.91

339.37
7,001.25

Total current liabilities 44,983.43 - 44,983.43

Total liabilities 44,983.43 44,983.43-

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES 1,46,179.31 6,61,970.15 8,08,149.46

Other current assets

Notes to the reconciliation of equity as at April 01, 2017 and March 31, 2019 and total
comprehensive income for the year ended March 2019

i. Reconciliation of equity as at 01st April, 2017

(All amounts in INR thousand unless otherwise stated)

ii. Reconciliation of equity as at 31st March, 2018

Notes to first

time adoption
Previous GAAP

Effect of IND AS

adjustment
IND AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 1 2,88,029.06 (18,652.65) 2,69,376.41

Intangible Assets 376.53 - 376.53

Financial assets

i. Investments 2,3 75,873.55 4,39,011.06 5,14,884.61

Deferred tax assets (net) 680.45 - 680.45

Income tax assets (net) 9,839.29 - 9,839.29

Total non-current assets 3,74,798.88 4,20,358.41 7,95,157.29

Current assets
Inventories
Financial assets

i. Trade receivables
ii. Cash and cash equivalents
iii. Other financial assets

-
-
-
-
-Other current assets

Total current assets -

-

TOTAL ASSETS 4,20,358.41

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

Equity share capital 1,087.94 - 1,087.94

Other equity

Reserves and surplus 3,4 3,63,181.08 4,20,358.41 7,83,539.49

Total equity 3,64,269.02 4,20,358.41 7,84,627.44

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

I. Trade payables
- Due to micro and small
enterprises

- Due to others 6,763.88 - 6,763.88

ii. Other financial liabilities 33,569.15 - 33,569.15

Employee benefit obligations 282.69 - 282.69

Other current liabilities 1,545.09 - 1,545.09

Total current liabilities 42,160.81 - 42,160.81

Total liabilities 42,160.81 - 42,160.81

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES 4,06,429.83 4,20,358.41 8,26,788.24

6,837.74
17,958.11

709.71

31,630.95

4,06,429.83

2,429.59

6,837.74
17,958.11

709.71

31,630.95

8,26,788.24

2,429.59

3,695.80 3,695.80

THACKER AND COMPANY LIMITED

16158

- --

16159

ANNUAL REPORT 2018-2019

iii. Reconciliation of total equity as at 31st Mar 2018 and 01st April, 2017.

(All amounts in INR thousand unless otherwise stated)

Description
Notes to first

time adoption
31.03.2018 01.04.2017

Total Equity (shareholder's fund) as per previous

GAAP

3,64,269.02 1,01,195.88

Fair valuation of leasehold premises 1 (18,652.65) 2,61,524.36

Fair Valuation of Investments in equity 2,3 4,39,011.06 4,00,445.79

Total Adjustments 4,20,358.41 6,61,970.15

Total Equity (shareholder's fund) as per IND AS 7,84,627.43 7,63,166.04

iv. Reconciliation of total comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2018

Particulars
Notes to first

time adoption

Previous GAAP Effect of IND

AS adjustment
IND AS

Income

Revenue from operations 30,178.48 - 30,178.48

Other income (net) 1 19,548.32 18,435.83 37,984.16

Total income 49,726.80 18,435.83 68,162.64

Expenses

Purchases

Changes in Inventories

Employee benefit expense

Finance costs

Depreciation and amortisation expense

Other expenses

1

10,468.60

2,763.56

3,311.29

2,092.70

8,054.06

14,288.34

10,468.60

2,763.56

3,311.29

2,092.70

26,489.89

14,288.34

Total expenses 40,978.54 18,435.83 59,414.38

Profit before tax 8,748.26 - 8,748.26

Income tax expense
- Current tax
- Deferred tax
- Provision for Current tax for earlier year written back

1,050.00
(34.31)
(18.85)

1,050.00
(34.31)
(18.85)

-
-
-

Profit for the year 7,751.42 - 7,751.42

Share of net profit/(loss) of associate,  joint venture by using
equity methood of accounting 3 - 32,015.99 32,015.99

Profit after  share of net profit/(loss)of associate and joint venture and tax 7,751.42 32,015.99 39,767.41

Other comprehensive income

A. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss:

B. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

- Changes in fair value of FVOCI equity instruments

- Share of changes in fair value of FVOCI equity instrument from associate

- Remeasurements of post-employment benefit obligations

- Share of Remeasurements of post-employment benefit obligations from associate

- Income tax relating to above items

3

3

3

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

7,810.55

(1,774.72)

513.45

-

-

-

7,810.55

(1,774.72)

513.45

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax - 6,549.28 6,549.28

Total comprehensive income for the Period 7,751.42 38,565.26 46,316.68

-

-

-

-

18,435.83

-

Notes to the Consolidated financial statements as on and for the year ended 31st March, 2019.

V. Impact of IND AS adoption on the statement of Cashflows for the year ended 31st March, 2018

(All amounts in INR thousand unless otherwise stated)

Particulars
Notes to first

time adoption
Previous GAAP

Effect of IND

AS adjustment
IND AS

Net cash flow from Operating activities (7,797.63) - (7,797.63)

Net cash flow from investing activities 6,848.76 - 6,848.76

Net cash flow from financing activities 4,526.33 - 4,526.33

Net increase / (decrease) in the cash and cash equivilents 3,577.48 - 3,577.48

cash and cash equivalent as at 01.04.2017 14,380.63 - 14,380.63

Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalent - - -

cash and cash equivalent as at 31.03.2018 17,958.11 - 17,958.11

vi. Analysis of changes in cash and cash equivalent for the purposes of cash flows under IND AS

Cash and cash equivalent as per previous GAAP

GAAP Adjustments
Cash and cash equivalent for the purpose of statement of cash flows

Particulars

14,380.6317,958.11
--

14,380.6317,958.11

31-Mar-18 31-Apr-17

(D ) Notes to first time adoption

Note 1 : Property, plant and equipment

The leasehold premises, comprising of one building having Written Down Value (WDV) Rs. 2,43,066.45/-

as per IND AS as at 31st Mar, 2019 (WDV - Rs. 2,65,908.19/- as at 31st Mar, 2018 ) is leased to the

company under Finance Lease up to the year 2066. The premises is partly being used by the company for